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INTER DOMINION

Inter Dominion Championship Series - Rotation Program

Year
2036

2023

2022

2021

2020 (postponed)
2019

2018

2017

2016

2015 (Dec)
2015 (March)
2014

2013

Pacers Championship

Track

Gloucester Park

Albion Park

Tabcorp Park, Melton
Tabcorp Park, Menangle
Tabcorp Park, Menangle
Alexandra Park, Auckland
Tabcorp Park, Melton
Gloucester Park
Gloucester Park
Gloucester Park
Tabcorp Park, Menangle
Tabcorp Park, Menangle
Tabcorp Park, Menangle

State / Country
WA

QLb
VIC
NSW
NSW
NZ
VIC
WA
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW

Tender process introduced to replace Series Rotation between Australia and New Zealand.
Club/States awarded the tender agree to host the Inter Dominion Pacers Championship

2012
2011*
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

for three consecutive years

Gloucester Park

Alexandra Park (for Addington)

Tabcorp Park, Menangle
Gold Coast
Moonee Valley
Globe Derby
Elwick
Alexandra Park
Gloucester Park
Addington
Harold Park
Albion Park
Moonee Valley

Alexandra Park

1

WA
NZ
NSW
Qld
Vic
SA
Tas
NZ
WA
NZ
NSW
Qld
Vic
NZ
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HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

LA M‘Q %R . E> 5 BACING Inter Dominion Rotation Program

ol
B e e New Zealand asat 12.12.2022

Pacers Championship

Series Year Track State / Country
57 1998 Hobart Tas
56 1997 Globe Derby SA
55 1996 Gloucester Park WA
54 1995 Addington NZ
53 1994 Harold Park NSW
52 1993 Albion Park Qld
51 1992 Moonee Valley Vic
50 1991 Alexandra Park Nz
49 1990 Globe Derby SA
48 1989 Gloucester Park WA
47 1988 Harold Park NSW
46 1987 Addington NZ
45 1986 Albion Park Qld
44 1985 Moonee Valley Vic
43 1984 Globe Derby SA
42 1983 Alexandra Park NZ
41 1982 Gloucester Park WA
40 1981 Hobart Tas
39 1980 Harold Park NSW
38 1979 Addington NZ
37 1978 Moonee Valley Vic
36 1977 Albion Park Qld
35 1976 Globe Derby SA
34 1975 Alexandra Park NZ
33 1974 Gloucester Park WA
32 1973 Harold Park NSW
31 1972 Albion Park Qld
30 1971 Addington NZ
29 1970 Melbourne Showgrounds Vic
28 1969 Wayville SA
27 1968 Alexandra Park Nz
26 1967 Gloucester Park WA
25 1966 Harold Park NSW
24 1965 Forbury Park, Dunedin NZ
23 1964 Melbourne Showgrounds Vic
22 1963 Wayville SA
21 1962 Gloucester Park WA
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HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA
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THERE IS NO FINTIS* ©.T]

Inter Dominion Rotation Program

&
HARNESS RACING asat 12.12.2022

New Zealand

Pacers Championship

Series Year Track State / Country
20 1961 Addington NZ
19 1960 Harold Park NSW
18 1959 Melbourne Showgrounds Vic
17 1958 Wayville SA
16 1957 Gloucester Park WA
15 1956 Harold Park NSW
14 1955 Alexandra Park Nz
13 1954 Wayville SA
12 1953 Gloucester Park WA
11 1952 Harold Park NSW
10 1951 Addington NZ

9 1950 Melbourne Showgrounds Vic
8 1949 Wayville SA

7 1948 Alexandra Park Nz

6 1947 Gloucester Park WA
5 1940 Gloucester Park WA
4 1939 Launceston Tas
3 1938 Addington NZ

2 1937 Wayville SA

1 1936 Gloucester Park WA

** 2/03/2011 Transferred from Christchurch owing to earthquake
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ol
B e e New Zealand asat 12.12.2022

Trotters Championship

NS Year Track State / Country
48 2023 Albion Park QLb
47 2022 Tabcorp Park, Menangle NSW
46 2021 Alexandra Park, Auckland NZ
45 2020 Tabcorp Park, Menangle NSW
44 2019 Alexandra Park, Auckland NZ
43 2018 Tabcorp Park, Melton Vic

Not held 2013 — 2017. Reinstated 2018
42 2012 Tabcorp Park, Melton Vic
41 2011* Alexandra Park (for Addington) NZ
40 2010 Moonee Valley Vic
39 2009 Moonee Valley Vic
38 2008 Moonee Valley Vic
37 2007 Globe Derby SA
36 2006 Moonee Valley Vic
35 2005 Alexandra Park Nz
34 2004 Moonee Valley Vic
33 2003 Addington NZ
32 2002 Harold Park NSW
31 2001 Albion Park Qld
30 2000 Moonee Valley Vic
29 1999 Alexandra Park Nz
28 1998 Harold Park NSW
27 1997 Globe Derby SA
26 1996 Moonee Valley Vic
25 1995 Addington NZ
24 1994 Harold Park NSW
23 1993 Alexandra Park Nz
22 1992 Moonee Valley Vic
21 1991 Alexandra Park NZ
20 1990 Addington NZ
19 1989 Moonee Valley Vic
18 1988 Moonee Valley Vic
17 1987 Addington NZ
16 1985 Moonee Valley Vic
15 1984 Globe Derby SA
14 1983 Alexandra Park NZ
13 1980 Harold Park NSW
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HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

LA Aﬂ‘& %R . E> 5 BACING Inter Dominion Rotation Program

ol
B e e New Zealand asat12.12.2022

Trotters Championship

NS Year Track State / Country
12 1979 Addington NZ
11 1978 Moonee Valley Vic
10 1976 Globe Derby SA
9 1975 Alexandra Park NZ
8 1973 Harold Park NSW
7 1971 Addington NZ
6 1968 Alexandra Park NZ
5 1966 Harold Park NSW
4 1965 Forbury Park NZ
3 1955 Alexandra Park NZ
2 1951 Addington NZ
1 1948 Alexandra Park NZ

** 2/03/2011 Transferred from Christchurch owing to earthquake

Please Note: On 2" March 2008 the Inter Dominion Harness Racing Council was formally dissolved at a meeting in Melbourne.
The supervision of future Inter Dominion Series will be undertaken by an Event Committee comprising of members appointed
by Harness Racing Australia and Harness Racing New Zealand. This document has been adapted from the previous IDHRC
document to reflect the new arrangement.

5

HARMNESS RACING AUSTRALIA ING | ABN 19 877 460 923 | www.harness.org.au



